BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 69 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and District Court"; in line 3, strike "<u>resident</u>"; in line 4, before "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>Circuits 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, and 8 (</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>the circuit courts for</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>City</u>" and substitute "<u>City</u>"; strike beginning with "increasing" in line 5 down through "<u>County</u>" in line 8 and substitute "<u>and providing for the effective date of this Act</u>"; in line 11, strike "and 1-603(b)"; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 2 through line 18 on page 3, inclusive.